SGM41523/SGM41523A/B/C
Compact Switch, 2.5A Standalone
Single-Cell Battery Charger
with Safe and Reliable Charging
ADVANCE DATASHEET
SG Micro Corp
APRIL16,2021

APRIL 2021 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM41523 TDFN-3×3-12L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41523YTDF12G/TR
SGM
41523DF
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM41523A TDFN-3×3-12L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41523AYTDF12G/TR
SGM
SGXDF
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM41523B TDFN-3×3-12L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41523BYTDF12G/TR
SGM
SGYDF
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM41523C TDFN-3×3-12L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM41523CYTDF12G/TR
SGM
SGZDF
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
DEVICE COMPARISON TABLE
Part No. Charge Enable (CE) VT2 Threshold Sample
SGM41523 Low 10℃ Available
SGM41523A Low 15℃ Stockout
SGM41523B High 10℃ Available
SGM41523C High 15℃ Stockout
SGMIC
RO
CONFI
DENTIA
L
FO
R IN
TERNAL
USE O
NLY
SGM41523 Compact Switch, 2.5A Standalone Single-Cell
SGM41523A/B/C Battery Charger with Safe and Reliable Charging
 3
APRIL 2021 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS